
No. NH-15017/18/2020-P&M 
Government of India 

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 
(Planning Zone) 

Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi – 110001 

Page 1 of 2 
/Users/subodh/Documents/Planning MoRTH/Sanction Ceiling/2. Sanction Ceiling 24.06.2020/Corrigendum OM-NH(O) Addl. Sanction Ceiling_27.06.2020.docx 

Dated, the 27th June 2020 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Sub:- Corrigendum to O.M. dated 24.06.2020 - Approved additional Sanction Ceiling for 
NH(O) Works for the year 2020-21 to State PWD and BRO -Reg. 

Ref:- (i) MoRTH O.M. of even no. dated 30.04.2020 regarding approved spill over / balance 
Sanction Ceiling for NH(O) works for the year 2020-21. 

(ii) MoRTH O.M. of even no. dated 04.06.2020 regarding approved additional Sanction 
Ceiling for NH(O) Works for the year 2020-21 

(iii) MoRTH O.M. of even no. dated 24.06.2020 regarding Approved additional Sanction 
Ceiling for NH(O) Works for the year 2020-21 to State PWD and BRO 

This is in partial modification to O.M. dated 24.06.2020 (O.M. under Ref. (iii) above). 

2. Competent Authority has approved the additional Sanction Ceiling for NH(O) works 
for the year 2020-21 to States /UTs of Jammu & Kashmir, Ladakh, Nagaland, Sikkim and 
Tamil Nadu for State PWDs and for  State / UT of Jammu & Kashmir and Uttarakhand for 
BRO.  

3. State/UT wise approved Sanction Ceiling is as under: 

Amount in Rs. crore 
Sr. 
No. 

Agency  
State 

NH(O) General NH(O)-TSP 
Existing 
Sanction 
Ceiling 

Approved total 
Sanction 
Ceiling 

Existing 
Sanction 
ceiling 

Approved 
total Sanction 

Ceiling 
 State PWD 

1. Jammu & Kashmir 1,254.00 574.00   
2. Ladakh 72.00 589.00   
3. Nagaland   1081.00 1,200.00 
4. Sikkim 36.00 39.00   
5. Tamil Nadu 907.00 1,138.00   
 Sub Total (State PWD) 2,269.00 2,340.00 1,081.00 1,200.00 
 BRO 

6. Jammu & Kashmir - 1,351.10   
7. Uttarakhand - 340.00   
 Sub Total (BRO) - 1,691.10   
 Grand Total 2,269.00 4,031.10 1,081.00 1,200.00 

4. For NH(O)-General projects for State Govt./UTs, 20% of the Sanction Ceiling has been 
proposed for Cross Drainage works. Sanction of damaged cross drainage work may be given 
topmost priority. Widening of NHs and strengthening under Annual Plan 2020-21 may be 
suitably finalised by Project Zones in consultation with ADG / DG (RD)&SS. Efforts may be 
made to award all the sanctioned works under spill over / balance Sanction Ceiling and 

 

k



No. NH-15017/18/2020-P&M 
Government of India 

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 
(Planning Zone) 

Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi – 110001 

Page 2 of 2 
/Users/subodh/Documents/Planning MoRTH/Sanction Ceiling/2. Sanction Ceiling 24.06.2020/Corrigendum OM-NH(O) Addl. Sanction Ceiling_27.06.2020.docx 

additional Sanction Ceiling already given and at least 50% of sanctioned works under instant 
additional Sanction Ceiling. 

5.  This issues with the approval of Hon’ble Minister (RT&H). 

 
 

(Subodh Kumar) 
Executive Engineer (Planning) 

planningmorth@gmail.com  
To, 

1. DG, BRDB 
2. CE(Z-I) / CE(Z-II) / CE(Z-III) / CE(Z-V) 
3. CE-RO (Chennai, Chandigarh, Dehradun), SE-RO-Guwahati, ELO-Leh 
4. Dy. FA 

Copy to:- 
1. NIC with a request to upload on MoRTH website under “Financial Sanctions” sub 

menu under “Highways” Menu with the subject “Corrigendum to O.M. dated 
24.06.2020 - Approved additional Sanction ceiling for NH(O) Works for the year 2020-
21 to State PWD and BRO” 

Copy for information to:- 

1. Sr. PPS to Secretary(RT&H) 
2. Sr. PPS to DG(RD)&SS  
3 Sr. PPS to AS & FA 

 4. PS to ADG(YB) 

SubodhKwan
27no6.2020


